v/

BouetAS Eo kv

It OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
DOUGLAS €0, HEVADA

Assessor’s Parcel Number: _ N/A 20030CT -1 AM 9: 0O
WERNWER CHRIST

Date: SEPTMEBER 29, 2003 ‘ RECORDER

Recording Requested By: ' S_g..PA!BKé' NEPUTY

Name: LYNDA TEGLIA/COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Address:

City/State/Zip:

CHANGE ORDER NO 2  #2003.201
(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. {Additional recording fee applies)
This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.

0592040
BK /003 F& 6607



- riLED
no.oZ0Z b

W P2 MO@B

BARBARA REED

DATE OF ISSUANCE: September 8. 2003 EFFECT!VE DATE:__September 8, 200 CL
.\ TY
OWNER: Douglas County Utilities :

OWNER's Contract No. DCCD 2002-735

CHANGE ORDER

No.2

PROJECT:___ Cave Rock/Skyland Water System Improvements

CONTRACTOR: Spiess Constructlon Co.lne., _ ENGINEER Ed Mason, PE

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: To replace water mains and associated appurtenances in Lincoln Park Circle as
shown on plans by MACTEK Engineering and dated 12-31-03.

Reason for Change Order: To replace antiquated system.

Attachments: Attached Bid Summary

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Criginal Contract Price Original Contract Times
Substantial Completion: Oct 1, 2003
$820,367.00 Ready for final payment: Oct. 15, 2003
Net changes from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders
No.1 to No. N/A No. 1 to No. N/A.
$17.215.50 7
days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times prior to this Change Order
Substantial Completion: Oct.8, 2003
$837.582.50 Ready for final payment: Oct. 22, 2003
Net Increase of this Change Order Net Increase of this Change Order
$233.148.00 0
days
Contract Price with all approved Change Contract Times with all approved Change
Orders Orders
Substantial Completion: Oct. 8, 2003
[ $1,070,730.50 Ready for final payment: Oct, 22, 2003
RECOMM

ACCEPTED;
o £ ﬁ,&.

Er):;ineer (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signature)
Daté:a:‘y* b Yo Date: _gv 280 Date: _ 4 ~1b- 03
0592040
BK1003PG000ULS e T *: A

;.;“aﬂf
I R S EA- S



Phase Il (Lower Road &
Other Work)
Bid Summary
BiD ITEMS
BEUCILyOIS .
Item No. |Description Unit|Quantity] lineitem |unit$ext. |add to cont.
B-1 |Mobilization LS 1 #1 $15,000.00 | $ 15,000.00
B-2 18in. DI or C900 LF 181 #5 $ 77.00 | § 13,937.00
B-3 |8in. Di RJ Pipe LF| 997 N/A $ 98.00]% 97,706.00
B-4 |water Service Connections EA 10 #8 $ 1,210.00 ] $ 12,100.00 |single pit
EA 5 #9 $ 1,600.00 1% 8,000.00 jbouble pit
EA 20 #10 $ 1,080.00 [ $ 21,600.00 [service tap
EA 15 #11 $  53500{% 8,025.00 |conectto exist
EA 15 N/A $ 400.00|$ 6,000.00 |[frame & cover to be done force acct.
B-5 [Fire Hydrant Assembly EA 3 #6 $ 3,00.00 | $ 9,300.00
B-6 Pavement Trench Repair LF 1200 #12 $ 17.20 | $ 20,640.00
B-7 8-inch Gate Valve EA 4 #4 $ 985.001% 3,940.00
Connections to Existing Water
B-8 |[Line EA 2 N/A $ 6,100.00 [ $ 12,200.00
B-9 |Traffic Control LS 1 N/A $ - $ .
B-10 |Erosion Control LS 1 N/A $ 470000 | % 4,700.00
B-11 |Construction Staking LS 1 N/A $ - $ -
Total change $233,148.00

0592040
BK1003PG000ULS



-

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT e OED -
1594 Esmeralda Avenue, Minden, Nevada 88423 RECE'VED SE?P: B ?gin
o anning Division

Bob Nunes Engineering Division
DIRECTOR Building Division
Regional Transportation

775-782-9005 Water/Sewer Utility
775-782-9010 Road Maintenance

FaX: 775-782-9007 ~ Code Enforcement

September 8, 2003

Scott A. Coleman, President
Spiess Construction Co. Inc.
PO Box 2849

Santa Maria, CA 93457-2849

RE: Cave Rock/Skyland Water System Improvements
DCCD 2002-735. Attachment to CO#2
Dear Scott:

As per our discussion; the Contract Time for the base contract work and Change Order
Number 1 is not changed by Change Order Number 2.

A separate completion date for the work under Change Order Number 2 is set as December
31, 2003. This date is set predicated on the constraints of TRPA.

Eddv "PE Scott A. Coleman,
Associate Civil Engineer Project Manager, Spiess Construction Co.

el
s CERTIFIED COPY
The document to which this cerfificate is attached ta

ful, true and correct copy of the original on file and on

0592040

BK l 00 3 PG 000 5 0 MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. Box 218, Minden, Nevada 89423




